You are cordially invited to the Appaloosa Horse Club (ApHC) approved Appaloosa and open show

Spotted R-App-sody!, on Sunday, August 16th, 2015, and starting not before 9:00 AM

at the Big River Saddle Park, Joe Buck Road, Grubville, Missouri (Jefferson County), approximately 1.2 miles
south of Route 30 (Gravois), and approximately 35 miles south west of I-270 in St. Louis.

The show will be held rain or shine, Sunday! We have a sandy arena, but it drains well.

This is a one judge Appaloosa Horse Club approved point show with open breed classes, too!

Our wonderful judge is Mona Prater!!ll

No Appaloosa point fees: we are sponsored by Illinois AA.

This is primarily an Appaloosa show, and all ApHC rules apply (which can be found on line at Appaloosa.com).

Class prices: $5/class

open breed classes only flat fee: $15
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Appaloosa classes only flat fee: $40
combined Appaloosa & open breed classes flat fee: $50
Kim Rumpsa, show manager: 636-452-5521, 314-799-5521,

plus office fee: $10

SpottedRump@juno.com, or SpottedRumpRanch.com/AppSoluteBlast.html .

TENTATIVE SHOW SCHEDULE:
Sunday, August 16th, 2015
Classes to start at 9:00 AM

Hunter in hand stallions

N/P hunter in hand stallions

Hunter in hand geldings

N/P hunter in hand geldings

Youth hunter in hand geldings (18 & under)

Hunter in hand mares
N/P hunter in hand mares

Youth hunter in hand mares (18 & under)

BREAK for clothes and tack change.
Weanling stallions
Yearling stallions
2 year old stallions
3 year old stallions
Aged stallions
GRAND & RESERVE STALLIONS
N/P stallions
FPD stallions
Performance halter stallions
open breed Stallion halter
Weanling geldings
Yearling geldings
2 year old geldings
3 year old geldings
Aged geldings
GRAND & RESERVE GELDINGS
N/P geldings
FPD geldings
Performance halter geldings
Youth geldings (18 & under)
open breed Gelding halter
Weanling mares
Yearling mares
2 year old mares
3 year old mares
Aged mares
Brood mares
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GRAND & RESERVE MARES
N/P mares

FPD mares

Performance halter mares

Youth mares (18 & under)

open breed Mare halter

Get of sire

Produce of dam

Most colorful

N/P most colorful

Youth most colorful (18 & under)
open breed Most colorful at halter
Open yearling longe line

N/P yearling longe line

Youth western showmanship at halter

Youth novice western showmanship at halter
Walk trot western showmanship at halter

open breed Youth showmanship
Non pro western showmanship at halter

N/P 35 & over western showmanship at halte
N/P master's western showmanship at halter

open breed Adult showmanship
Youth English showmanship at halter
open breed gaited pleasure

N/P bareback horsemanship

Youth bareback horsemanship

open breed Adult western pleasure
2 year old snaffle bit western pleasure
3 year old snaffle bit western pleasure
Western pleasure, junior

Western pleasure, senior

N/P western pleasure

35 & over N/P western pleasure
Master's N/P western pleasure

Youth western pleasure

Youth novice western pleasure (18 & under)

Ranch pleasure
open breed Youth western pleasure
W/T western pleasure

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com
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N/P W/T western pleasure
Western riding, junior

Western riding, senior

N/P western riding

N/P master's western riding
Youth western riding

open breed Adult walk trot
open breed Youth walk trot

N/P western horsemanship

N/P 35 & over western horsemanship
N/P master's western horsemanship
N/P W/T western horsemanship
Youth western horsemanship
Youth novice western horsemanship (18 & u)
W/T western horsemanship

Open trail, senior

Open trail, junior

Ranch trail

N/P trail

N/P master's trail

Youth trail

N/P W/T trail

W/T trail

Leadline

open breed Leadline

Keyhole race

N/P keyhole race

Youth keyhole race

N/P W/T keyhole race

W/T keyhole race

Pleasure driving

N/P pleasure driving

open breed Pleasure driving
Camas prairie stump race

N/P camas prairie stump race
Youth camas prairie stump race
N/P W/T camas prairie stump race
W/T camas prairie stump race
BREAK for heritage clothes change.
Men'’s heritage

Ladies’ heritage

Youth heritage (18 & under)
BREAK for heritage clothes change.
Figure 8 stake race

N/P figure 8 stake race

Youth figure 8 stake race

N/P W/T figure 8 stake race

W/T figure 8 stake race

open breed Figure 8 stake race
Open Nez Perce’ stake race

N/P Nez Perce’ stake race

Youth Nez Perce’ stake race

337
361
362
340
348
270

320
325
328
327
140
610
313
381
382
551
350
358
290
357
309
300

270
270
260
277
316
430
190

280
281
210
287
314

393
394
390

290
290
370
297
317
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301
220
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N/P W/T Nez Perce’ stake race
W/T Nez Perce’ stake race
Saddle seat pleasure, junior
Saddle seat pleasure, senior

N/P saddle seat pleasure

Youth saddle seat pleasure
Youth saddle seat equitation
N/P saddle seat equitation
Ladies’ side saddle

N/P hunt seat equitation

N/P 35 & over hunt seat equitation
N/P master's hunt seat equitation
Youth hunt seat equitation

Youth novice hunt seat equitation (18 & u)

N/P W/T hunt seat equitation
W/T hunt seat equitation

open breed Adult hunter under saddle

2 year old S/B hunter under saddle
3 year old S/B hunter under saddle
Hunter under saddle, senior
Hunter under saddle, junior

N/P hunter under saddle

N/P 35 & over hunter under saddle
N/P master's hunter under saddle
Youth hunter under saddle

Youth novice hunter under saddle (18 & u)
open breed Youth hunter under saddle

W/T hunter under saddle

N/P W/T hunter under saddle
BREAK to set jumps

Hunter hack, senior

Hunter hack, junior

N/P hunter hack

Youth hunter hack

open breed Cross rails

N/P hunt seat equitation over fences
Youth hunt seat equitation over fences
Pre-green hunter

Green hunter

Youth Working hunter

N/P working hunter

Working hunter

Youth jumping

Preliminary jumping

N/P jumping

Jumping

Reining, junior

Reining, senior

N/P reining

N/P master's reining

Youth reining
Hackamore/snaffle bit reinnig
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315
461
462
130
330
160
140
410
110
115
118
150
620
117
311
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320
640
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170
523
520
360
170
500
280
483
180
480
341
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